HR 8009

2020

1	House Resolution
2	A resolution designating February 3-5, 2020, as the
3	"50th Anniversary of Realtor Days" in Florida.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Florida Realtors is the largest trade association
6	in this state with more than 187,000 members and more than
7	23,000 member firms, and
8	WHEREAS, Florida Realtors helped more than 400,000 people
9	achieve homeownership in Florida last year, and
10	WHEREAS, members of Florida Realtors encourage consistent
11	standards and honest and professional business practices for
12	their clients and customers, and
13	WHEREAS, 2020 marks the 50th observance of Realtor Days in
14	Tallahassee, and
15	WHEREAS, the Florida Realtors Great American Realtor Days
16	event will recognize and celebrate the contributions of realtors
17	to Florida's real estate industry, NOW, THEREFORE,
18	
19	Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of
20	Florida:
21	
22	That February 3-5, 2020, is designated as the "50th
23	Anniversary of Realtor Days" in Florida in recognition of the
24	outstanding services realtors provide to residents and visitors
25	of the state and the critical contribution they make to the

Page 1 of 2

## HR 8009

2020

26 state economy.

27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution, with 28 the Seal of the House of Representatives affixed, be presented 29 to Barry Grooms, 2020 President of Florida Realtors, as a 30 tangible token of the sentiments of the Florida House of 31 Representatives.